A 13 / 6
National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Lyndon B. Johnson Space Center

2101 NASA Road 1

AL

Reply to Attn of:

Houston, Texas 77058-3696



02-27-2006



103185371

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

(1) Conveying party(ies):

Larry D. Franklin

(2) Receiving party:

U.S. GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE

ADMINISTRATOR OF NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION, WASHINGTON, D. C. 20546

(3) Nature of conveyance:

ASSIGNMENT

Execution Date:

01/31/2006

(4) Attorney Docket No.:

MSC-23954-1-SB

Execution Date:

01/31/2006

(5) Return recorded document to:

NASA JOHNSON SPACE CENTER

ATTN: HA/EDWARD K. FEIN

2101 NASA ROAD 1

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77058

(6) Total number of applications involved:

ONE

(7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00

(8) Charge to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 14-0116.

(9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total Number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Respectfully,

Theodore U. Ro, Reg. #52,168

Enclosures:

1. NASA FORM 430 (ASSIGNMENT)

2. ADDITIONAL COPY OF THIS FORM

02/24/2006 DBYRNE

00000263 140116 11357461

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

PATENT REEL: 017597 FRAME: 0383



Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

Title of Invention:	Self-Advancing Step-Tap Tool						
Inventor(s):	Donald R. Pettit an employee of NASA Johson Space Center, Ronald K. Penner an employee of NASA Langley Research						
	Center, Larry D. Franklin an employee of Action Tool Service, Inc., and Charles J. Camarda an employee of NASA						
	Johnson Space Center						
NASA Case No.:	MSC-23954-1-SB	Application No.*:	Fil	ing Date*:			
WHEREAS, the part represented by the A Government);	ies to this Assignment are Idministrator of the Nation	e: (1) the undersigned inventor(s nal Aeronautics and Space Admi) and (2) and the Uni nistration, Washingto	ted States Government, as on, D.C. 20546 (hereafter, the			
identified invention (I	nereinafter, the Invention)	re) desirous of sharing in any roy and has (have) executed, on the rous of having such a patent app	e date indicated belo	erived from licensing the above w, an application for a United			
WHEREAS, the Gov or to be filed, thereo		equiring the entire right, title and	interest in the Invent	ion and the patent application filed,			
Other Payments Red	, in consideration of the p beived by NASA from the asing the Invention, the ur	ayment of royalties, pursuant to Licensing of Patents and Patent ndersigned hereby:	NASA Policy Directiv Applications" (incorp	ve, NPD 2092.1, "Royalties and porated herein by reference), that			
possessions, and my	Government my (our) full y (our) entire right, title ar n(s) and any patent(s) tha	right in and to the Invention with d interest in and to said patent a t may issue therefrom.	nin the United States application, and any c	of America, its territories and corresponding continuation or			
2. Grant to the G	overnment the option to a	cquire, upon request, all my (ou	r) foreign rights in an	d to the Invention.			
3. Agrees, at the cooperate in any ma	expense of the Government of the covernment of t	ent, to: (a) execute any docume it in order to allow the Governme	nt, (b) deliver any re int to protect any inte	quested information, and (c) rest transferred by this Assignment.			
4. Warrants that	l (we) have the authority t	o execute this Assignment.					
*5. Authorizes and when required.	d requests the attorneys of	of record in the application to inso	ert the patent applica	tion number and filing date above			
Jul 1	<u></u>		106	1/31/06			
(Signature of Invent	or)	(Date Assig	inment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
Larry D. Franklin		110 Creekview Lar	ne, Hampton, VA 2	23669			
(Inventor's Typed N	ame)	(Mailing Address - Inc	cluding Country)				
(Signature of Invent	or)	(Date Assig	nment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed N	ame)	(Mailing Address - Inc	cluding Country)				
(Signature of Invent	or)	(Date Assig	gnment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed N	ame)	(Mailing Address - Inc	cluding Country)				

NASA FORM 1692 JAN 01



Assignment to the Government (by Independent Inventor)

Title of Invention:	nvention: Self-Advancing Step-Tap Tool						
Inventor(s):	Donald R. Pettit an employee of NASA Johson Space Center, Ronald K. Penner an employee of NASA Langley Research						
	Center, Larry D. Franklin an employee of Action Tool Service, Inc., and Charles J. Camarda an employee of NASA						
	Johnson Space Center						
NASA Case No.:	MSC-23954-1-SB	Application No.*:	Fi	ling Date*:			
WHEREAS, the part represented by the A Government);	ies to this Assignment are Idministrator of the Nation	e: (1) the undersigned inv nal Aeronautics and Spac	ventor(s) and (2) and the Un ce Administration, Washingt	ited States Government, as on, D.C. 20546 (hereafter, the			
identified invention (ersigned inventor(s) is (ar nereinafter, the Invention) Invention or is (are) desi	and has (have) executed	d, on the date indicated belo	erived from licensing the above ow, an application for a United			
WHEREAS, the Gov or to be filed, thereon		equiring the entire right, ti	tie and interest in the Invent	tion and the patent application filed,			
Other Payments Red	, in consideration of the positived by NASA from the asing the Invention, the ur	Licensing of Patents and	uant to NASA Policy Directi I Patent Applications" (incor	ve, NPD 2092.1, "Royalties and porated herein by reference), that			
possessions, and my	Government my (our) full y (our) entire right, title an n(s) and any patent(s) tha	nd interest in and to said	tion within the United States patent application, and any	of America, its territories and corresponding continuation or			
2. Grant to the G	overnment the option to a	acquire, upon request, all	my (our) foreign rights in ar	nd to the Invention.			
3. Agrees, at the cooperate in any ma	expense of the Government Inner with the Governmen	ent, to: (a) execute any on t in order to allow the Go	document, (b) deliver any re overnment to protect any inte	equested information, and (c) erest transferred by this Assignment.			
4. Warrants that	I (we) have the authority t	to execute this Assignme	nt.				
*5. Authorizes and when required.	d requests the attorneys o	of record in the applicatio	n to insert the patent applica	ation number and filing date above			
Land 6/	2		1/3//06	1/2/106			
(Signature of Invent	or)	(Da	le Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
Larry D. Franklin	y D. Franklin 110 Creekview Lane, Hampton, VA 23669						
(Inventor's Typed No	ame)		ess - Including Country)				
(Signature of Invent	or)	(Da	te Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Na	ame)	(Mailing Addre	ess - Including Country)				
(Signature of Invent	or)	(Da	te Assignment Executed)	(Date Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed N	ame)	(Mailing Addre	(Mailing Address - Including Country)				

NASA FORM 1692 JAN 01

RECORDED: 02/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 017597 FRAME: 0385